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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P384216

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1911-572-67)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/25/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

241D-85-L840-CFD1

2X4 IN DEPTH TROFFER WITH 1INCH DROP CUBE LENS

N/A

8465.1 lumens

N/A

102.7 lumens/watt

1.21/1.29/1.37

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2' x L: 4' x H: 0.08')
Direct

82.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P384216
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-85-L840-CFD1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384216

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-85-L840-CFD1

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR
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0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 70 63 8 76 69 63
81 69 60 53 79 68 59 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 49 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 41 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3846 3846 3846
3836 3834 3841
3815 3817 3836
3775 3787 3825
3720 3750 3820
3653 3696 3794
3577 3634 3770
3495 3569 3733
3423 3503 3693
3336 3418 3630
3243 3337 3543
3148 3239 3468
3043 3132 3372
2903 2970 3211
2747 2815 3106
2567 2605 2935
2379 2367 2743
2301 2201 2603
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384216
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-85-L840-CFD1

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 270.7 3.2 0° 2858 2858 2858 2858 2858

10°-20° 776.0 9.2 5° 2845 2845 2850 2850 2854 270
20°-30° 1171.5 13.8 15° 2725 2730 2751 2768 2777 768
30°-40° 1403.7 16.6 25° 2485 2502 2541 2584 2605 1145
40°-50° 1451.3 17.1 35° 2159 2184 2240 2300 2339 1351
50°-60° 1314.2 15.5 45° 1790 1811 1875 1953 1987 1379
60°-70° 1017.0 12.0 55° 1382 1412 1468 1532 1566 1235
70°-80° 624.7 7.4 65° 953 974 1021 1073 1099 942
80°-90° 248.2 2.9 75° 532 558 584 622 652 567
90°-100° 90.6 1.1 85° 184 197 215 236 249 184
100°-110° 55.6 0.7 90° 86 99 107 120 129 51
110°-120° 28.6 0.3 95° 64 73 82 90 99 51
120°-130° 12.2 0.1 105° 47 47 52 56 60 50
130°-140° 0.8 0.0 115° 30 26 26 30 34 30
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 17 13 9 13 17 16
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 1
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 2218.2 26.2 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 3621.9 42.8 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 6387.3 75.5 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 8277.2 97.8

90°-120° 174.8 2.1

90°-150° 187.9 2.2

90°-180° 188.0 2.2

0°-180° 8465.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P384216
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-85-L840-CFD1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 2858.2 2858.2 2858.2 2858.2 2858.2
2.5°| 28582 2853.9 28582 2858.2 2862.5
5°| 28453 28453 2849.6 2849.6 2853.9
7.5°| 28239 28239 28325 2836.7 2841.0
10°| 2802.4 2802.4 28153 2819.6 2828.2
12.5°| 2768.1 27724 27852  2798.1 2806.7
15°| 2725.2 27295 27509 2768.1 2776.7
17.5°| 2673.7 26823 27080 2733.8 2742.3
20°| 26179 2630.8 2660.8 2690.8 2708.0
22.5°| 2557.8 2566.4 2600.7 2639.3 2656.5
25°( 2484.8 2502.0 2540.6 2583.5 2605.0
27.5°| 24119  2429.0 2472.0 25235 2549.2
30°( 2330.3 23475 2399.0 2454.8 2484.8
32.5°| 22445 2266.0 2326.0 2381.8 2411.9
35°( 2158.7 2184.4  2240.2 23003 23389
37.5°| 2072.8 2094.3 21544  2218.8 22574
40°| 1982.7 2004.2 2068.6 21329 21758
42.5° 1884.0 1909.8 1974.1 20428 2077.1
45°] 1789.6  1811.1 1875.4  1952.7 1987.0
47.5° 1686.6 1716.6 1776.7  1849.7 1888.3
50° 1587.9 1613.6 1678.0 1746.7 1776.7
52.5°1 1484.9 1510.6 1570.7 16394 1673.7
55°( 1381.9 1411.9 1467.7 1532.1 15664
57.5°1 1274.6  1304.6 1360.4 1416.2 1454.9
60° 11716  1201.6 1253.1 1308.9 1343.3
62.5°| 1055.7 1081.5 1137.3 1197.4 1223.1
65° 952.7 974.2 10214 10729 1098.7
67.5° 845.4 871.2 914.1 961.3 991.4
70° 738.2 768.2 802.5 845.4 879.8
72.5° 635.2 660.9 690.9 733.9 763.9
75° 532.2 557.9 583.7 622.3 652.3
77.5° 442.0 454.9 480.7 515.0 545.0
80° 343.3 360.5 382.0 416.3 437.7
82.5° 257.5 274.7 291.8 317.6 339.0
85° 184.5 197.4 214.6 236.0 248.9
87.5° 124.5 137.3 150.2 167.4 180.2

90° 85.8 98.7 107.3 120.2 128.7
92.5° 73.0 81.5 90.1 98.7 107.3
95° 64.4 73.0 81.5 90.1 98.7
97.5° 60.1 64.4 73.0 81.5 85.8
100° 55.8 60.1 64.4 73.0 77.2
102.5° 515 515 60.1 64.4 68.7
105° 47.2 47.2 51.5 55.8 60.1
107.5° 42.9 42.9 47.2 47.2 55.8
110° 38.6 34.3 38.6 38.6 47.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384216

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-85-L840-CFD1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
34.3 30.0 34.3 343 38.6
30.0 25.7 25.7 30.0 34.3
25.7 215 215 215 30.0
25.7 215 17.2 17.2 25.7
215 17.2 12.9 17.2 21.5
17.2 12.9 8.6 12.9 17.2
12.9 12.9 4.3 8.6 12.9
12.9 8.6 4.3 8.6 8.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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